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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 
 
 

In re: Opioid Litigation                                                                Civil Action No. 22-C-9000 NAS 
 
 

THIS DOCUMENT APPLIES TO ALL CASES 
  

 
  

STIPULATION BETWEEN CERTAIN PLAINTIFFS AND DEFENDANT 
WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF PHARMACY, REGARDING THE TIMING  

AND FILING OF NOTICES OF NON-PARTY FAULT PURSUANT TO  
WEST VIRGINIA CODE §55-7-13d 

 COMES NOW certain plaintiffs, by and through counsel, Stephen P. New, Amanda J. 

Taylor, and New, Taylor & Associates, and defendant the West Virginia Board of Pharmacy 

(“WVBOP”), by and through counsel, Justin C. Taylor, Michael W. Taylor, and the law firm of 

Bailey & Wyant, PLLC, and herein enter into a stipulation with respect to the timing and filing of 

Notices of Potential Non-Parties at Fault, pursuant to West Virginia Code §55-7-13d  as follows: 

1. Whereas certain plaintiffs represented by New, Taylor & Associates filed suit in 

the Circuit Court of Marshall County, naming the WVBOP as a defendant. 

2. That said actions, by Order of the West Virginia Mass Litigation Panel (WVMLP), 

entered on August 15, 2022, were transferred to the WVMLP. 

3. That the actions at issue transferred to the WVMLP were as follows: 

 T.B. ex rel. Z.D.B., Civil Action No. 22-C-5 
J.A. ex rel. S.D.L. & v. H.G.L., Civil Action No. 22-C-29  
F.A. ex. rel. M.J.A., Civil Action No. 22-C-27 
S.A. ex. rel. A.L.A. & T.L.A., Civil Action No. 22-C-30  

 T.B. ex rel. B.E.B. & S.F.B., Civil Action No. 22-C-21 
 D.B. ex rel. W.A.R., Civil Action No. 22-C-28 
 P.F. ex rel. A.J.F., Civil Action N0. 22-C-32 
 S.H. ex rel. N.M.B., Civil Action No. 22-C-24 
 D.J. ex rel. L.M.J., Civil Action No. 22-C-33 
 R.J. ex rel. S.A.J., Civil Action No. 22-C-36 
 T.L. ex rel. M.D.L. & T.J.L., Civil Action N0. 22-C-22 
 K.M. ex rel. L.C.M., Civil Action No. 22-C-23 
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 S.O. ex rel. R.G.O, Civil Action No. 22-C-20 
 T.P. ex rel. Z.N.B., Civil Action No. 22-C-31 
 S.S. ex rel. T.K.L., Civil Action No. 22-C-35 
 B.S. ex rel., S.R.S., M.K.S. & J.A.S., Civil Action No. 22-C-34 
 D.W. ex rel. C.D.W., Civil Action No. 22-C-26  
 C.W. ex rel. E.G.W. & B.D.W., Civil Action No. 22-C-25  

 
4.  On August 15, 2022, the WVMLP issued a Stay in the NAS cases at issue, up to 

and including December 30, 2022.  

5. West Virginia Code §55-7-13d permits filing of Notices of Non-Party Fault within 

180 days of the service of the Complaint upon defendant.   

6.  Due to the Stay of proceedings in this matter, the parties hereto enter into this 

Stipulation, where they agree as follows: 

a. The WVBOP shall have until March 3, 2023 to file and serve its 

Notices of Non-Party Fault in the above referenced cases. 

b. That by entering into this Stipulation, the WVBOP does not waive 

any defenses available to it.   

c. That plaintiffs hereto waive any objection to the WVBOP filing its 

Notices of Non-Party Fault by March 3, 2023, which is after the 180-

day statutory deadline, in the above referenced cases. 

d. That this Stipulation shall be in effect unless it is altered by the 

Court. 

e. The parties agree that no prejudice will result in this stipulation 

which extends the deadline to file Notices pursuant to West Virginia 

Code §55-7-13d 
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AGREED TO BY: 
 
  
  /s/ Justin C. Taylor     
Justin C. Taylor (WV Bar #8014) 
Michael W. Taylor (WV Bar #11715) 
BAILEY & WYANT, PLLC 
500 Virginia Street, East, Suite 600 
Post Office Box 3710 
Charleston, West Virginia  25337-3710 
(304) 345-4222 
jtaylor@baileywyant.com 
mtaylor@baileywyant.com 
 
 
 
 /s/ Stephen P. New   
Stephen P. New (WV Bar #7756) 
Amanda Taylor (WV Bar #11635) 
New, Taylor & Associates 
430 Harper Park Drive 
P.O. Box 5516 
Beckley, WV 25801 
steve@newlawoffice.com 
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF KANAWHA COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 
 
 

In re: Opioid Litigation                                                                Civil Action No. 22-C-9000 NAS 
 
 

THIS DOCUMENT APPLIES TO ALL CASES 
 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Justin C. Taylor, counsel for West Virginia Board of Pharmacy, do hereby certify that 

the foregoing STIPULATION BETWEEN CERTAIN PLAINTIFFS AND DEFENDANT 

WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF PHARMACY, REGARDING THE TIMING AND FILING 

OF NOTICES OF NON-PARTY FAULT PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE §55-

7-13d was filed using the Court’s Electronic Filing System, which will send notice of such filing 

to the following, on this day, October 7, 2022: 

Stephen P. New, Esq. 
Amanda J. Taylor, Esq. 
New, Taylor & Associates 
 430 Harper Park Dr. 
PO Box 5516 
Beckley, WV 25801 
Phone:  (304) 250-6017 
Email: steve@newlawoffice.com  
Email:  mandy@newtaylorlaw.com 
 
Kevin W. Thompson, Esq. 
David R. Barney, Jr., Esq. 
Thompson Barney Law Firm 
2030 Kanawha Boulevard, East 
Charleston, WV 25311 
Phone: (304) 343-4401 
Email: kwthompson@gmail.com 
Email:  drbarneywv@gmail.com 
 
Celeste Brustowicz, Esq. (PHV) 
Claris Smith, Esq. (PHV) 
Cooper Law Firm 
1525 Religious Street 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
Email: cbrustowicz@clfnola.com 
Email: csmith@clfnola.com 
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Donald E. Creadore, Esq. 
Creadore Law Firm, P.C. 
450 Seventh Ave. Ste. 1408 
New York, NY 10123 
Email:  donald@creadorelawfirm.com 
 
Donald E. Creadore, Esq. 
CREADORE LAW FIRM, P.C. 
450 Seventh A venue, Suite 1408 
New York, NY 10123 
Email : donald@crcadorelawfirm.com  
 
Kent Harrison Robbins, Esq. 
The Law Offices Of Kent Harrison Robbins, P.A. 
242 Northeast 27th Street 
Miami, FL 33137 
Email: khr@khrlawoffices.com 
 
Scott R. Bickford, Esq. 
Spencer R. Doody, Esq. 
Martzell, Bickford & Centola 
338 Lafayette Street 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
Email: srb@mbfirm.com 
Email: sdoodv@mbfim.com 
 
CALVIN C. FAYRD, APC (PHV-Pending) 
519 Florida Ave., SW 
Denham Springs, LA 70726 
Phone: (225) 664-4 I 93 
Email: calvinfayard@fayardlaw.com  
 
Cathryn Caroline Fayard (PHV) 
FAY ARD LAW FIRM LLC 
1104 6th St. 
New Orleans, LA 70115 
Phone: (917) 648-9713 
Email: caroline@fayardlegal.com  
 
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFFS 
Civil Action 22-C-05 
AND 22-C-20 through 36 
 
W. Stuart Calwell Jr., Esq. 
L. Dante di 'Trapano, Esq. 
Calwell Luce Ditrapano, PLLC 
500 Randolph Street 
Charleston, WV 25302 
Phone: (304) 343-4323 
Email: scalwell@cldlaw.com 
Email: dditrapano@cldlaw.com   
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W. Jesse Forbes, Esq. 
Jennifer N. Taylor, Esq. 
Forbes Law Offices, PLLC 
1118 Kanawha Boulevard, East Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304) 343-4050 
Email: Wjforbes@Forbeslawwv.com 
Email:  jtaylor@forbeslawwv.com 
 
R. Booth Goodwin, Esq. 
Benjamin B. Ware, Esq. 
Stephanie H. Daly, Esq. 
Goodwin & Goodwin, LLP 
300 Summers St., Ste. 1500 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304) 346-7000 
Email: rbg@goodwingoodwin.com  
Email: bbw@goodwingoodwin.com 
Email: shd@goodwingoodwin.com  
 
P. Rodney Jackson, Esq. 
The Law Offices Of P. Rodney Jackson 
401 Fifth Third Center 700 Virginia Street, East 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (843) 870-6879 
Email: prodjackson@icloud.com  
 
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF 
Civil Action 21-C-110 
 
John R. McGhee, Jr., Esq. 
Luci R. Wellborn 
Pamela C. Deem 
Kay Casto & Chaney, PLLC 
707 Virginia Street, East, Suite 1500 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304)345-8900 
Email: jmcghee@kaycasto.com 
Email: lwellborn@kaycasto.com 
Email: pdeem@kaycasto.com 
 
Matthew D. Elshiaty 
Kay Casto & Chaney 
150 Clay Street, Suite 100 
Morgantown, WV 26501 
Phone: (304) 255-0970 
Email: Mclshiatv@kavcasto.com 
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Frank J. Favia, Jr. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
One South Dearborn Street 
Chicago, IL 60603 
Phone: (312) 853-0326 
Email: ffavia@sidley.com  
 
Lauren E. Gumerove 
Sidley Austin LLP 
801 Brickell Ave, Floor 8 
Miami, FL 33131 
Phone: (305) 391-5219 
Email: lgumerovre@sidleylaw.com  

 
Counsel for SK Capital Partners, LP and SK Capital Management IV, LP 
 
Webster J. Arceneaux, III, Esq. 
Lewis Glasser PLLC 
300 Summers Street, Suite 700 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304) 345-2000 
Email: wjarceneaux@lewisglasser.com  
 
Coleen Meehan 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
1701 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Email: coleen.meham@morganlewis.com  
 
Counsel for Rite Aid Corp. 
 
Ana M. Francisco, Esq. 
Foley & Lardner LLP 
111 Huntington Avenue, Suite 2500 
Boston, MA 02199-7610 
Email: AFrancisco@foley.com  

 
Keith A. Jones, Esq. 
Rebecca E. Norman, Esq. 
Jones Law Group, PLLC 
P.O. Box 13395 
Charleston, WV 25360 
Phone: (304) 984-9800 
Email: keith@joneslawwv.com  
 
Counsel for Anda, Inc. 
 
Terry M. Henry, Esq. 
Melanie S. Carter, Esq. 
Blank Rome LLP 
One Logan Square 130 N. 13th Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103  
Email: Thenry@blankrome.com 
Email: mcarter@blankrome.com   
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Keith A. Jones, Esq. 
Rebecca E. Norman, Esq. 
Jones Law Group, PLLC 
P.O. Box 13395 
Charleston, WV 25360 
Phone: (304) 984-9800 
Email: keith@joneslawwv.com  

 
Counsel for Teva Pharmaceuticals USA, Inc., Watson Laboratories, Inc., Actavis LLC and Actavis Pharma. 
Inc. f/k/a Watson Pharma Inc. 
 
Russell D. Jessee, Esq. 
John J. Meadows, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson PLLC 
Chase Tower, 17th Floor 
P.O. Box 1588 
Charleston, WV 25326 
Email:  Russell.jessee@steptoe-johnson.com  

Email: john.meadows@steptoe-johnson.com  
 
Emily Ullman, Esq. 
John J. DeBoy, Esq. 
Covington 
One City Center 850 Tenth Street, NW 
Washington, D.C. 20001-4956 
 
Counsel for McKesson Corporation 
 
Todd A. Mount, Esq. 
Shaffer & Shaffer 
P .O. Box 38 
Madison, WV 25130 
Email: tmount@shafferlaw.net  
 
Counsel for H.D. Smith, LLC, H.D. Smith Holdings, LLC, H.D. Smith Holding Company 
 
Jon B. Orndorff, Esq. 
Kelly Calder Mowen, Esq. 
Orndorff Mowen PLLC 
135 Corporate Centre Drive, Suite 524 
Scott Depot, WV 25560 
Email: jon.orndorff@om-pllc.com  
Email: kelly.mowen@om-pllc.com  
 
Counsel for Noramco, Inc. 
 
Trisha R. Hudkins, Esq. 
Bernstein-Burkley, P.C. 
48 14th Street, Suite 301 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
Phone: (412) 456-8105 
Email: thudkins@bernsteinlaw.com  
 
Counsel for Hikma Pharmaceuticals USA Inc. 
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Michael W. Carey, Esq. 
Steven R. Ruby, Esq. 
David R. Pogue, Esq. 
Raymond S. Franks, II, Esq. 
Carey Douglas Kessler & Ruby PLLC 
901 Chase Tower, 707 Virginia Street, East 
P.O. Box 913 
Charleston, WV 25323 
Email;  mcarey@cdkrlaw.com  
Email: sruy@cdkrlaw.com  
Email: dipogue@cdkrlaw.com  
Email: rfranks@cdkrlaw.com  
 
Counsel for Cardinal Health, Inc. 
 
Gretchen M. Callas, Esq. 
Albert F. Sebok, Esq. 
Jackson Kelly PLLC 
500 Lee Street, East, Suite 1600 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: gcallas@jacksonkelly.com 
Email: asebok@jacksonkelly.com  
 
Counsel for AmerisourceBergen Corporation and AmerisourceBergen Drug Corporation 
 
Sarah M. Benoit, Esq. 
Ulmer & Berne, LLP 
65 E. State St., Suite 1100 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Email:  sbenoit@ulmer.com  
 
Joshua Klarfeld, Esq. 
Melissa Springer, Esq. ULMER & BERNE LLP 
1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100 
Cleveland, OH 44113-1406 
Email: jklarfeld@ulmer.com  
Email: mspringer@ulmer.com  
  
Counsel for Aurolife Pharma, LLC and Aurobindo Pharma USA, Inc. 
 
Tim J. Yianne, Esq. 
Patricia M. Bello, Esq. 
Lewis Brisbois Bisgaard & SMITH LLP 
Chase Tower, 707 Virginia Street East, Suite 1400 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304) 553-0166 
Email: tim.yianne@lewisbrisbois.com  
Email: patricia.bello@lewisbrisbois.com  
 
Counsel for Allergan Finance, LLC f/k/a Actavis, Inc. f/k/a Watson Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
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Safa Osmani, Esq. 
Hogan Lovells US, LLP 
125 High Street, Suite 2010 
Boston, MA 02110 
Email: safa.osmani@hoganlovells.com  
 
Mychal S. Schulz, Esq. 
Robert M. Stonestreet, Esq. 
Austin D. Rogers, Esq. 
Babst Calland 
300 Summers Street. Suite I 000 
Charleston, WV 25301 
 
Counsel for Indivior, Inc. 
 
Marc E. Williams, Esq. 
Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP 
949 Third Ave., Suite 200 
Huntington, WV 25701 
Email: marc.williams@nelsonmullins.com  
 
David K. Roberts 
O'Melveny & Myers 
1625 Eye Street, NW Washington, D.C. 20006 
 
Counsel for Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Johnson & Johnson; Ortho- McNeil-Janssen 
Pharmaceuticals, Inc. and Janssen Pharmaceutica, Inc. n/k/a Janssen Pharmaceuticals, Inc. 
 
John C. Palmer IV, Esq. 
Keith J. George, Esq. 
David S. Russo, Esq. 
W. Bradley Sorrells, Esq. 
Robinson & McElwee PLLC 
400 Fifth Third Center, 700 Virginia Street East 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: jcp@ramlaw.com  
Email: kg@ramlaw.com  
Email: dsr@ramlaw.com  
Email: wbs@ramlaw.com  
 
Counsel for McKinsey & Company, Inc., McKinsey & Company, Inc. United States, McKinsey & Company, 
Inc. Washington, D.C. 
 
Michael Connelly, Esq. 
Suzanne Mack, Esq. 
Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLP 
3000 Two Logan Square, Eighteenth and Arch Streets Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Email: Michael.connelly@troutman.com  
Email: Suzanne.mack@troutman.com  
 
Counsel for Sun Pharmaceutical Industries, Inc., Ranbaxy Laboratories, Inc. and Ranbaxy USA, Inc. 
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Christopher D. Pence, Esq.  
WM. Scott Wickline, Esq 
Hardy Pence PLLC 
10 Hale Street, 4th Floor 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: cpence@hardypence.com 
Email: scott@hardypence.com  
 
Sarah M. Benoit, Esq. 
Ulmer & Berne LLP 
65 E. State Street, Suite 1100 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Phone: (614-229-0016 
Email: sbenoit@ulmer.com 
 
Counsel for Amneal Pharmaceuticals, LLC and Amneal Pharmaceuticals of New York, LLC 
 
Alexander Macia, Esq. 
Tai Shadrick Kluemper, Esq. 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
P.O. Box 273 
300 Kanawha Boulevard, East 
Charleston, WV 25321-0273 
Phone: (304) 340-3800 
Email: amacia@spilmanlaw.com  
Email: tkluemper@spilmanlaw.com  
 
Counsel for Walmart, Inc. 
 

Jennifer L. Maloney, Esq. 

Branden D. Brooks, Esq. 
Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice LLC 
100 North Broadway, Suite 2100 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
Email: jmaloney@bscr-law.com  
 
Thomas E. Rice, Esq. 
John A. Watt, Esq. 
Malika I. Baker, Esq. 
Baker Sterchi Cowden & Rice LLC 
2400 Pershing Road, Suite 500 Kansas City, MO 64108 
Email: rice@bscr-law.com  
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Teresa J. Dumire, Esq. 
Margaret E. Lewis, Esq. 
John D. Hoblitzell, III Esq. 
Kay Casto & Chaney PLLC 
150 Clay Street, Suite 100 
Morgantown, WV 26501 
Email: tdumire@kaycasto.com  
Email: mlewis@kaycast.com  
Email: jdhoblitzell@kaycasto.com  
 
Counsel for KVK-Tech, Inc. 
 
Aaron C. Boone, Esq. 
Ronda L. Harvey, Esq. 
Jennifer Hagedorn, Esq. 
Fazal A. Shere, Esq. 
Bowles Rice LLP 
600 Quarrier Street 
Charleston, WV 25326 
Email: aboone@bowlesrice.com  
Email: rharvey@bowlesrice.com 
Email: jhagedorn@bowlesrice.com  
Email: fshere@bowlesrice.com 
 
Counsel for The Kroger Co. 
Carte P. Goodwin, Esq. 
Joseph M. Ward, Esq. 
Alex J. Zurbuch, Esq. 
Frost Brown Todd LLC 
500 Virginia Street East, Suite 1100 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: cgoodwin@fbtlaw.com  
Email: jward@fbtlaw.com  
Email: azurbuch@fbtlaw.com  
 
Blair G. Brown, Esq. 
Paul B. Hynes, Jr., Esq. 
Margarita K. O'Donnell, Esq. 
Christopher R. MacColl, Esq. 
Kyle A. Crawford, Esq. 
Zuckerman Spaeder LLP 
1800 M. St. NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, D.C., 20036 
Email: bbrown@zuckerman.com  
Email: phynes@zuckerman.com  
Email: modonnell@zuckerman.com  
Email: maccoll@zuckerman.com  
Email: kcrawford@zuckerman.com  
 
Counsel for CVS Health Corporation 
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Stephen W. Gooch, Esq. 
Taylor Corbett, Esq. 
STEVEN W. GOOCH P.C. 
21026 Riverside Dr. 
Grundy, VA 24614 
Phone: (276) 935-4524 
Email: stephen@gooch,com  
Email: taylor@sgooch.com  

 
Counsel for Cumberland Health SVC d/b/a Iaeger Pharmacy 
 
Duane J. Ruggier II, Esq. 
Drannon L. Adkins, Esq. 
Pullin, Fowler, Flanagan, Brown & Poe, PLLC 
James Mark Building 
901 Quarrier St. 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (304)  340-3800 
Email:  druggier@pffwv.com  
Email:  dadkins@pffwv.com  
 
Counsel for Riverside Pharmacy, Inc. 
 

Bryant J. Spann, Esq. 

Robert H. Akers, Esq. 
Thomas Combs & Spann, PLLC 
300 Summers Street, Suite 1280 
Charleston, WV 23501 
Email: bspann@tcspllc.com  
Email: rakers@tcspllc.com  
 
Robert Tannenbaum, Esq. 
Jeffrey Hall, Esq. 
Michael Nance, Esq. 
Bartlit Beck LLP 
54 West Hubbard Street 
Chicago, IL 60654 
 
Peter A. Bigelow, Esq. 
Hilgers Graben PLLC 
1221 Bickell Avenue 
Miami, FL 33131 
 
Jonathan G. Much, Esq. 
Hilgers Graben PLLC 
6 Cardinal Way, Suite 900 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
 
Counsel for Walgreens Boots Alliance, Walgreen Eastern Co., and Walgreen Co. 
 
 
 
 

So O
rdered  Judge Alan D

 M
oats  O

ct 12, 2022



 

 
Ryan Q. Ashworth, Esq. 
Ashworth Nord, LLC 
P.O. Box 240 
Marietta, OH 45750 
Email: ryan@ashworth-legal.com  
 
Counsel for Bypass Pharmacy, Inc., Hickman's Pharmacy, Inc., Bluewells Family Pharmacy, Crab 
Orchard Pharmacy, Inc. Black Diamond Pharmacy, LLC, Western Greenbrier Pharmacy, Welch Pharmacy 
d/b/a Citizens Drug Store, Rhonda's Pharmacy, LLC and Beckley Pharmacy, Inc. 
 
Eric T. Frye, Esq. 
Cipriani & Werner PC 
500 Lee Street East, Suite 900 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: efrye@c-wlaw.com   
 
Counsel for Black Diamond Pharmacy, LLC 
 
Gina M. Zumpella, Esq. 
John M. Polena, Esq. 
Walsh, Barnes & Zumpella, P.C. 
2100 Corporate Drive, Suite 300 
Wexford, PA 15090 
Phone: (412) 258-2255 
Email: gzumpella@walshlegal.net  
Email: jpolena@walshlegal.net  
 
Counsel for Western Greenbrier Pharmacy, Inc. 
 
Robert L. McKinney, II, Esq. 
Timur R. Dikec 
Christopher Collier, Esq. 
Hawkins Parnell & Young, LLP 
Chase Tower, 707 Virginia Street, East Suite 1601 
Charleston, WV 25301 
Email: rmckinney@hpylaw.com  
Email: ccollier@hpylaw.com  
 
Counsel for Peterstown Pharmacy, LLC, Four Seasons Pharmacy Inc. and Westside Pharmacy, Inc. 
 
 

  /s/ Justin C. Taylor     
Justin C. Taylor (WV Bar #8014) 
Michael W. Taylor (WV Bar #11715) 
BAILEY & WYANT, PLLC 
500 Virginia Street, East, Suite 600 
Post Office Box 3710 
Charleston, West Virginia  25337-3710 
(304) 345-4222 
jtaylor@baileywyant.com 
mtaylor@baileywyant.com 
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